
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014534-2025 

Tender

Childcare Provision-Stapleford Pavilion-BBC

Nottinghamshire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014534
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050127 
Published 11 April 2025, 11:40am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Updated link to tender opportunity -

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=3fd8addb-
ba16-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21

Scope 

Reference

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014534-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014534-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014501-2025
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=3fd8addb-ba16-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=3fd8addb-ba16-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21


Page 2 to 5

DN771150

Description

Broxtowe Borough Council (the Council) via Liberty Leisure Limited require a single
organisation to offer weekday childcare provision for pre-school age children (0-4yrs) in
the new Stapleford Community Pavilion (SCP). The initial agreement would be for an
initial period of 3 years with the option to extend in 3 year increments on a rolling basis.

Childcare providers with Good and Outstanding Ofsted inspection gradings from the
private, voluntary and independent sector (PVI) are invited to submit tenders to establish
childcare provision in the centre.

Procurement is being undertaken by Nottinghamshire County Council on behalf of
Broxtowe Borough Council.

Total value (estimated)

£0 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2028

Possible extension to 30 September 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

1x12month extension at the Council's discretion



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85312110 - Child daycare services

Contract locations

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 April 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 5

Tender submission deadline

8 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

MAT: 60% Quality / 40% Financial

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/


Page 5 to 5

Associated tender documents

http://www.eastmidstenders.org

Contracting authority 

Nottinghamshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCV-5152-BXBP

County Hall, Loughborough Road

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

United Kingdom

Email: prpc@nottscc.gov.uk

Region: UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.eastmidstenders.org
mailto:prpc@nottscc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.eastmidstenders.org

	Contracting authority
	Nottinghamshire County Council


		2025-08-03T06:10:14+0100
	TCPDF




